

PW17039RDW OLD STATE ROUTE 21 PHASE 1
IMPROVEMENTS

BID OPENING: 2/28/2017 @ 2PM CST

BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						PACE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		N.B. WEST CONTRACTING COMPANY		L.F. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		JOKERST PAVING AND CONTRACTING, INC.		PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC	
ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
2022010	Removal of Improvements	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 23,593.73	\$ 23,593.73	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 10,310.00	\$ 10,310.00	\$ 69,422.67	\$ 69,422.67	\$ 8,534.00	\$ 8,534.00
2072000	Linear Grading Class 2	STA	305.1	\$ 925.00	\$ 282,217.50	\$ 710.00	\$ 216,621.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 230,350.50	\$ 805.00	\$ 245,605.50	\$ 732.06	\$ 223,351.51	\$ 1,133.00	\$ 345,678.30
4010150	Type A2 Shoulder	SY	30517.3	\$ 27.00	\$ 823,967.10	\$ 21.50	\$ 656,121.95	\$ 23.00	\$ 701,897.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 762,932.50	\$ 28.81	\$ 879,203.41	\$ 26.50	\$ 808,708.45
4011209	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (BP-1)	TON	7198.2	\$ 63.00	\$ 453,486.60	\$ 56.50	\$ 406,698.30	\$ 55.00	\$ 395,901.00	\$ 57.25	\$ 412,096.95	\$ 51.84	\$ 373,154.69	\$ 63.00	\$ 453,486.60
4013000	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG64-22 (Base)	TON	168.8	\$ 175.00	\$ 29,540.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 44,732.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 32,072.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 29,540.00	\$ 76.58	\$ 12,926.70	\$ 212.00	\$ 35,785.60
4071005	Tack Coat	GAL	6220	\$ 2.35	\$ 14,617.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 17,105.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,440.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 27,368.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,660.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 41,985.00
6061060	MGS Guardrail	LF	725	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 22.05	\$ 15,986.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,125.00
6061076	MGS Type A Crashworthy End Terminal (MASH)	EACH	5	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 13,125.00
6123000A	Truck or Trailer Mounted Attenuator (TMA)	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
6131010	Furnishing and Placing Concrete Material for Full Depth Pavement Repair	SY	966.7	\$ 120.00	\$ 116,004.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 164,339.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 77,336.00	\$ 222.10	\$ 214,704.07	\$ 154.13	\$ 148,997.47	\$ 175.00	\$ 169,172.50
6131012	Subgrade Compaction (6 in. Depth)(Pavement Repair)	SY	982	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,874.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,856.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,964.00	\$ 7.62	\$ 7,482.84	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,946.00
6131013	Type 1 or 5 Aggregate for Base (4 in. Thick)(Pavement Repair)	SY	982	\$ 6.75	\$ 6,628.50	\$ 11.75	\$ 11,538.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,455.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,820.00	\$ 13.97	\$ 13,718.54	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,874.00
6131014	Full Depth Pavement Repair Saw Cut (for Perimeter and Internal Saw Cuts)	LF	2402	\$ 5.50	\$ 13,211.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 17,414.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,010.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,216.00	\$ 6.79	\$ 16,309.58	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,010.00
6131015	Dowel Bar (Drilling, Furnishing and Installation) for Full Depth Pavement Repair	EACH	2184	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,104.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 5,569.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 9,609.60	\$ 6.25	\$ 13,650.00
6131017	Dowel Bar (Drilling, Furnishing and Installation with Baskets) for Full Depth Pavement Repair	EACH	72	\$ 12.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 468.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 14.09	\$ 1,014.48	\$ 69.00	\$ 4,968.00
6139905	Reinforcement Crack Control Grid	SY	1365.5	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,386.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 19,458.38	\$ 2.85	\$ 3,891.68	\$ 14.85	\$ 20,277.68	\$ 9.20	\$ 12,562.60	\$ 17.25	\$ 23,554.88
6161005	Construction Signs	SF	1102	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,714.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,061.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,061.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,061.00	\$ 5.78	\$ 6,369.56	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,714.00
6161025	Channelizer (Trim Line)	EACH	260	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,500.00
6161031	Type III Moveable Barricade with Light	EACH	9	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 99.75	\$ 897.75	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00
6161098A	Changeable Message Sign , Contractor Furnished, Contractor Retained	EACH	2	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00
6181000	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 103,594.19	\$ 103,594.19	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 178,475.93	\$ 178,475.93	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 96,393.00	\$ 96,393.00	\$ 33,943.00	\$ 33,943.00
6191000	Pavement Edge Treatment	LF	30484	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,484.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 304.84	\$ 0.01	\$ 304.84	\$ 0.01	\$ 304.84	\$ 0.87	\$ 26,521.08	\$ 1.17	\$ 35,666.28
6206000C	4 in. White Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Type P Beads	LF	31479	\$ 0.15	\$ 4,721.85	\$ 0.15	\$ 4,721.85	\$ 0.12	\$ 3,777.48	\$ 0.12	\$ 3,777.48	\$ 0.13	\$ 4,092.27	\$ 0.15	\$ 4,721.85
6206001C	4 in. Yellow Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Type P Beads	LF	28486	\$ 0.15	\$ 4,272.90	\$ 0.15	\$ 4,272.90	\$ 0.12	\$ 3,418.32	\$ 0.12	\$ 3,418.32	\$ 0.13	\$ 3,703.18	\$ 0.15	\$ 4,272.90
6208065	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	EACH	851	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,127.50	\$ 5.05	\$ 4,297.55	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,702.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,553.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,702.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,553.00
6221001	Coldmilling Bituminous Pavement for Removal of Surfacing (3 in. Thick or Less)	SY	39429	\$ 2.75	\$ 108,429.75	\$ 3.55	\$ 139,972.95	\$ 3.00	\$ 118,287.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 118,287.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 136,030.05	\$ 3.65	\$ 143,915.85
6261000A	Bituminous Shoulder Rumble Strip	STA	193.2	\$ 160.00	\$ 30,912.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,187.80	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,187.80	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,187.80	\$ 17.33	\$ 3,348.16	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,057.20
6261001	Bituminous Centerline Rumble Strip	STA	156.7	\$ 160.00	\$ 25,072.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,585.55	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,585.55	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,585.55	\$ 17.33	\$ 2,715.61	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,290.70
Total Bid:					\$2,175,477.89	\$1,842,500.00		\$1,888,000.00		\$2,023,245.69		\$2,109,898.00		\$2,214,193.11	